TOWN OF ARLINGTON
MINUTES
COMMITTEE MEETING
PERMANENT TOWN BUILDING COMMITTEE
Tuesday, January 20, 2015

PRESENT: Adam Chapdelaine, Robert Jefferson, Mark Miano, Bill Hayner, Allen Reedy

ABSENT:  Michael Boujoulian, John Cole, Suzanne Robinson, John Maher

GUESTS.  Burt Barachowitz — PMA
Brian DeFillipis - PMA
Eric Ammondson - Ammondson Architects
Jeff Shaw —~ Donham & Sweeney
Captain J. Flaherty, APD
Chief F. Ryan, APD

Meeting was called to order at 7:30 p.m. by Adam Chapdelaine, acting Chair
Central Fire Station
Schedule and progress

Burt form PMA updated the committee on the progress at the site and reviewed the schedule.
Certain items addressed were problems with the overhead doors, stair 1, roof penetrations,
tel/com issues, mantle, mechanical room piping, water & gas, MEP ongoing, painting, basement
garage door and leak repairs at the roof cornice.

Jeff Shaw reviewed budget and explained any new expenses and change orders.

Motion by Bill Hayner, 2nd by Alan Reedy to approve PCO # 16a1, 31, 38 and 40.
These PCOs will be included in Change Order #4. Passed unanimously.

Motion by Bill Hayner, 2nd by Alan Reedy to approve BBB pay req # 6 for a total of
$514,993. Passed unanimously.

Jeff Shaw then reviewed information on apparatus floor top coat finish. Chief Jefferson
explained the research he had done with different products and needed more time to consuit
with Jeff Shaw. Burt from PMA updated committee on Sprint lines and delays.

Community Safety Building

ACSB Phase 3 Items discussed:

Eric Ammondson gave update. Discussed meeting from Friday 1/16/15 where subcommitiee
reviewed VE list (see attached) and made recommendations. Adam Chapdelaine reviewed
budget and the original $1.6M shortfall. Adam noted that Capital had increased the budget to
$7.6 M leaving an approximate $500,000 shortfall.

After discussion of VE list and shortfall, Motion by Allan Reedy, 2" by Bill Hayner to reduce
contingency in budget to 12.5 % from 15 %. Motion passed unanimously.

Motion by Chapdelaine, 2™ by Hayner to accept committee recommendation for VE list.
Motion passed unanimously.




Ammondson recommended the PTBC accept the Town's 4 proprietary items. (see attached)
Motion by Hayner, 2" by Miano to accept Town'’s proprietary list. Motion passed unanimously.

ACSB Phase 2

Chapdelaine updated on phase 2 water issue. Wes has finished all repairs and Town would like
to do one more water test. If water test is successful the Town will pay remaining funds that
were held to Wes as well as their $100,000 claim.

Wes submitted substantial completion dates of 5/8/2014 for all of the building with the exception
of the west curtain wall which will be 11/29/14. Motion by Reedy, 2™ by Miano to accept the two
substantial completion dates. Motion passed unanimously.

Invoices approved

Motion by Jefferson, 2™ by Hayner to approve Vertex invoice #0027078 for a total not to exceed
$4348.20. This is subject to review and approval by D & S and PMA. Passed unanimously.

Motion by Hayner, 2™ by Miano to approve Vertex invoice # 0029648 for a total of #4422.24,
Passed unanimously.

Motion by Hayner, 2" by Miano to approve PMA invoice #03304-42 for a total of $16,146.06.
Passed unanimously.

Motion by Hayner, 2™ by Miano to approve D & S invoice #00013 for a total #18,909.10.
Passed unanimously.

PSI invoice #00340993 was held until approval by D & S and PMA.

Meeting adjourned at 8:52 p.m.
Respectfully submitted,

Robert J Jefferson




ronham & Sweeney

Felf Shaw, Principat. AL LEED AP ARCHITEOCTS
CoChristapher Togan, AES

ARLINGTON CENTRAL FIRE STATION

Meeting Notes
20 January 2015
Present: John Cole Chair, Permanent Town Building Committee
Alan Reedy PTBC
Bill Hayner PTBC
Adam Chapdelaine Town Manager
Mark Miano Supervisor of Maintenance
Bob Jefferson Fire Chief
Burt Barachowitz Clerk, PMA
Brian DeFellipis Owners Project Manager, PMA
Jeff Shaw D&S
Distribution: PTBC via — John Cole
Eileen Messina Town of Arlington
Bob Jefferson Fire Chief
Brian DeFellipis Owners Project Manager, PMA
Burt Barachowitz Clerk, PMA
Riaan Kotze D&S
Jeff Shaw D&S
File: 0813.6:2.2

Burt gave a project update; Overhead door conflicts involve raising the installed piping
above the height of the center doors for ladder truck. Stair 1 is now instalied and will allow
access to the basement. MEP work is ongoing. Painting is continuing at 2™ floor. Basement
garage door structural work is beginning. Leak repairs at the cornice joints have been
completed.

Sprint and Verizon temporary service are underway. This work is slow because Verizon and
Sprint are working the payment through their large organizations,

Committee discussed the options for finishing the apparatus stab, Fire Chief is continuing to
receive feedback from existing locations where these products have been used. D&S to look
into whether the warranties would be valid if chains are used on the trucks.

The project budget was reviewed. Committee voted to approve PCO’s #16al, 31, 38 & 40.
These will be included in Change Order #4.

Application for payment #6 was approved

NI IR S S R s Fibeid brde Ui K
tow MA AT Poat OYice Boy Ins
S S -

donlunnmulaeoney vom Yib AN G s 00




Donham & Sweeney

Jeff Shaw, Principal, ATA LEED AP BDC
C, Christopher Logap, AlA

ARLINGTON CENTRAL FIRE STATION RENOVATION

PROJECT BUDGET
Revised 20 January 2015

Construction Cost - Through Payment Application #6

Hazmat Project

Masonry Waterproofing
Adjustments/Change Orders - See below
Adjusted Hard Cost

Architectural and Engineering fees

Altowance: extra services, change orders
Reimbursable expenses

LEED management fee during design and construction
Energy Modeling

Tower Leak Testing

Topographic and Utility Survey

Hazardous Materials Survey

Hazardous Materials Monitoring

Sewer Line Replacement

Geotechnical Engineer*

Commissioning Agent

LEED registration and certification fees

Owner's PM & Clerk of the Works

Additional Cost Estimate (PMA)

Construction Testing

Printing bid sets and advertising

Furnishings {$5.65/SF)

Allowance for Utility Backcharges

Aliowance for Computer & Network (by Fire Dept.)
Allowance for Movable Equipment (by Fire Dept.)
Allowangce for Telephone System (by Fire Dept.)
Allowance for Security and CCTV (by Fire Dept.)
Alfowance for Plymovent

Allowance for LW Bills

Moving & Storage Expenses

Temporary Housing for Fire Fighters & Apparatus

Soft Cost

Project Contingency

Total

* = Expense Post-Bid
Bold = Overbudget

Owners Contingency

68 Harrisun Avenus
Boston MA 02111

17 [ AN

donhamandsweenev.com

ARCHITECTS

20-Jan
| 8-Nov
20-Jan
20-Jan
[7-Jun

7-Jan
18-Nov
18-Nov
{8-Nov
18-Nov
4-Nov
17-Jun
17-Iun
10-Jan
17-Jun
4-Nov
30-Sep
2-Sep
18-Nov
17-Jun
18-Nov
30-Mar
17-Jun
5-Aug
17-Jun
17-Jun
17-Jun
17-Jun
17-Jun
17-Jun
{7-Jun
{7-Jun

$78,123 remaining

Project Budget | Spent To Date
BID CONST.
Tune-2014] December-2014
34,793,000 $2,482,918
$20,276 $32,585
$0 $22,742
$0 $206,005
$4,813,276 $2,744,250
$450,000| $355,409
$12,000 50
$2,000 $248
$20,000 $12,500
£10,000 $10,000
$8,068 $9,381
$4,400 $4,400
$1,900 $1,900
$3,300 $19,688
$1,000 $0
$0 $6,021
$23,145 $6,968
$4,000 $2,800
$180,000 £95,036
$6,800 $6,300
$20,000 §1,125
$1,000 177
$100,000 30
$25,000 $28,099
£30,000 $0
$10,000 $0
$0 $0
£40,000 $0
$20,000 $0
$30,000 $0
$20,000 $0
$25.000 $0
$1,047,613 $560,552
$346,000
$6,206,889
$134,495

1 Head Dude Churen Rd

Post Qifice

Box 263

EEE

207 386 6008



PCO’s Approved Amount Total CO#
1 Resilient Flooring FSB Change $35,638 1
2 Removal of cinder at Bathrooms $3,799 2
3 REP - 6 Electrical requirements for EF-3 $0 1
4 Chip concrete from beams $3,789 3
5 RFT - 607 Add blocking at truss infill $2,202 2
6 RFP - { Trench Drains 318,423 2
8b RFP -5 Basement Center Wall 1/2 Replacement $21,397 2
10 ASI-005 2nd floor bathroom changes $2,678 3
11 CCD 1 Removal of remaining basement slab $16,545 2
12 Plumbing to Chiefs Bathroom $8,284 3
13 ASI 9 — Add Acoustic insulation at bedrooms $3,741 2
14 Additional Roof drain plumbing $2,778 3
15 Decorative Mantle $9,529 3
16a RFP -8, Sprint Conduit & Ref, Lines at Conf Room $10,905 3
16b RFP - §, Plumbing venting from u.g. tanks $16,381 3
17 Additional plumbing at room 222 $3,725 3
i8 Apparatus Truck Fill size increase $2,001 3
19 CCD 2, Removal of under slab soils $17,105 4
20 Patch Overhead Door frames (lower 3°) $10,293 3
23 RFP — 12 Omit catwalk rework (54,867) 3
26 Change Materials of Front Door $929 3
27 Demolish remaining NStar Box & Conduit $1,211 3
28 AST -20 Chase for app exhaust in closet $709 3
32 RFP - 16 1 1/2" 8S Handrail @ Stair 3 $627 4
36 RFP - 19 Roof flashing repairs, main roof $7,967 4
$195,789
PCO’s Recommended for Approval
16al Credit for unused Sprint Conduit (82,181
31 RFP — 7 Basement Oi! Tank floor/ceiling $9,623
38 Door Hardware 51,311
40 Upgrade exterior railings to galvanized $1,463
$10,216
PCO’s in Negotiation
l6c  RFP - 8, Conference Rm, casework & int. windows $11,724
22 Power for Memorial Park Lighting $6,421
24 CCD 3, Removal of Topping Slab — work in progress $9,776
24r1  Removal of Topping Slab — remainder $15,000
29 RFP — 10 Basement Overhead Door rework. $3,178
30 RFP — 17 Repair to Cornice Jts at windows (3ts) $6,763 T&M
33 ASI - 25 Replace roof drain $2,315
35 Infill 1st floor slab at lobby $1,965
39  Epoxy Injection of Concrete Siab $2,178 | T&M
41 Paint Interiors of Existing Windows $9.645
368,965
Potential Change Orders (not vet submitted) Amount -guess
Additional basement siab concrete $6,000
Infill masoary opening at tower $1,500
Replace precast at Basement Ovhd Doors $4,000
Additional plumbing at Extractor drain $1,000
88 Harrison Avenus 4 Head Tide Church Rd.
Beston MA 0211 Post Office Box 285
617 423 b4 00 Alna ME 043535




Remove additional contaminated soils $4,000
RFP — 11b, installation of topping slab $10,000
RFP - 13 Trim out sieel beam in dining room $2,000
RFP — 14 Credit for basement slab dowelling ($10,000)
RFP — 15 Credit for Apparatus slab repair ($20,000)
RFP — 20 Alteration of Stair Support $2,500

$0

Total Approved & Recommended Change Orders  3206,005
Total Potential Change Orders  $69,965

Total Exposure $275,970

Note: Claim for Delays ($100,000) from unforeseen conditions was rejected 12/22. However
we anticipate a revised claim will be submitted.

Copy: John Cole, Chair, Arlington Permanent Building Committee, Robert Jefferson, Fire Chief
File: 0813: 7.11

58 Harrison Avenue 4 Head Tide Church R4,
Boston MA 02111 Post Office Bax 265
617 423 140U Adna MbB 04335

LA T A e PR



STOZ Adenuer 3z U] SI9RNLY UOSPLOWILY
¢ 'h9yY

(azns

‘Dasn AjARSL  LUODY JaYD07 SUdjy paseasoul

51 pue afieyes) Guunp abewep Axeay AQ paonpal 8Z1$ WOG) jem
DPaAIa0a] BOIR SIU) PUSLUILINNBIJOU 07  Jam pue saysiuy Bunsixa daay 0o0°0es  SL02/8L/L Lk JAMOUS SUBLY U oM 3anpaY  Z2L/LLe Gl

(efieyea) sarem Jmuoayo Aq
“afiesn Aazay  pabEWED) (M 1M DUE SBysiuy

spef vade Sy "PUBLILLEIAl J0U o] o0} pue jem Gugsixs deay 000'51$  SLOZ/AL/L vy OM SiUBIN UL oM 35npay 0ic 7l
“Jo0y
pUZ 1B LSOOI 8JUBIJI0T [BLS
PUBLILIOIAL J0U O spasu (dy /eNSsi UORIUNY S3A S3A 200'0p8  SLO0T/OLL vy uongJed [eORSTOOE UL 4 43
uolEupaIIe S0 paunbal
UOISSROSIP 104 S118UIGeD A3y / enss! feuogauny £GL'ErS  GLOZALAL vy jouIqes Aoy Q0GOS SleUIN  [RIAUIY 43
*SIUBUSILRLY 10}
PUBLLLLIODA) JOU O]  SSB3IIE JOOJ 10} LBoU09 Al9jes G0L'8$ §L0Z/aL/L vy yaley 100s ajajaq jo0y 11
vaiby 8oUEMO|IE UB BPNjOUl DINOYS S3A S3A 000'04$- GEOZ/EL/L YiNd 1YNZYH S0} s0uemale apnjou|  [RJ3USY 0l
Jaumo Agq
aiby dmpew 39 reg S3A S3A 000’ SLOZRLL YiNd Ppaseyound spieog Aepdsip fensia aajaq Jouaqu B8
<100d S| UORINLSUOD JaUIGRD $31Uno0 aoejdal SUoMases
spodal 4y ‘pUSLALIOaI 10U 0Q uoRipuoo pood ul slauige) 000°2LS SL0Z/EL/L Yild J3puewwod Jys fupsixa daay 8Lk 8
“Bpyg so ubtsapal o3 (eIBajLy St walshs S[BlaLL "9sIu
Bugres ssejg "puswiunaar jou o 000'ses  SL0ZELL YiNd o sseif woly sBuites wnige sbuey) wny L

‘sease oggnd u Aeinongued ‘Guppng
mau e Jo soueseadde aug apiacad

0} 51 jeod ay] ‘pESLILIGIA] J0U O] adoos 8anpai J0 YoM 138 000'02% SLOZELL WiNd speifdn qes JojeAs)a 89190 J00BAR[S ]
£ Wayy 883 sucgdo JBL0 JapIsuoY 000'518 SLOZ/EL/E YiNd ysiuy sjess ozzeus sbuey wnidy g
*siredal uogipuos peob u) Jooy *Siredal Jeye aoepNSaY
Suimojjoy Buoeunsas Japisuon aaiby ‘pabueysun sulewsal Bale J0 %05 83 =1y o0o‘es SL0z2LA vind Jusiuy 1ooy fxoda Bugsixa deey  UoQEalaQ ¥
"A0UBLIUIBLL PuR

anjea uual-Buof 1580 aLi apiacld pm
pue 3oeds sy Joj jelayew syeudosdde

8Uj} SI OZZBLIS] "PUSLILIODE] 10U 0 apewnsa ul 000°L04$ 000'0bS SLOZ/EL/L YiNd ysiuy 100} 0zzens} sfuey) wnay £
aaiby 1oaioid umoL Joj sfireyd oy $3A §3A 6LL'EGS SHOZEV/L YNd sayluued acwiay  [eseusy 4
wewasedal 138
aa16y "9{geldaage St UOMIPUOT JO0Y S3A S3A (850928 SLOZEL/L YINd wiawiaoeiday Jooy |# Uy a8j8Q o0y 1
stway} shujaes 1509 HGRINLSIOY [BEUBI0
24ld
fgpaoals  jeacsddy  sbunegAson iq
asuodsay vy suawon Whoaaoddy  Dgld Jod pajewgsy feq  payselbng uogduosag  LOgeao "ON

) wawWaBeuRA aNjEA
€ aseyq Suippng A1a5e5 AJunwwo? uoiduly



ST0Z Atenuer Tz “3U| ‘S129UYIIY UOSPUOLILY
T 'A9y

LOL'GLGS safiueyg panosddy 9§1d [ejol puess
102'618% sabupyy papuaUILI0IaY JEI0L puels
000'se$- Jd1d Ag panciddy jejoigng
D00'GES- J91d 03 papuaiiiodsy fejoiqng
000'5e8- Eogng
8100p &
BLLUASSY ‘pejUBLIEM 3G Jou ABw (Ao sasna0y
pusWwwoJal Jou o S ING $100p AOAINS HIM 3 $3A 000'ce$- Si02/EL/L VINd JUBMDIBL 100D M3U B apmauj y £l
sajeusally 19npa(/pRY jeluaiod
{100'9618 9414 Aq paaciddy [ejoigns
000'09% J9.1d 0} papuawwionay jejoiang
60S'¥9E$ Elmans
180png
saiby S3A S3A 000°08%  §L0ZALL Yy lussayp Ag papuny wasAs suoydajsl  fRI1BURD
faessagsu
LOISSNISIP 104 2J9uym Imswng ppe Aup 000'08%  sL0Tal/t v Qunun mau jo sdoas sonpay fedauag
*adoos
IR0 U] 10U $| Sy "PUSLLLLNTAL JOU O] GL0Z/EL/L YiNd  1980u00 0o ulaq 0] 2doDS EIRQARL jRlaud)
uoIsSnasIp Jod aimny o J8js( 60S3ELS SL0Z/EL/L ViNd jwewdinba sbues buuy slaleq  ¥91/891
pauajap justudinbs
aaiby 2Q pinoa Wwawdinba awog S3A §3A 00001 SLDZAaL/L yy Bussaonid asuapiaa jo adoos aanpay ote
UogonRqsuod Jo %52l
sa.By S3A 00D'9ELs GLOZ/EL/L YiNd 0} Asuafiuguod uogongsuod sanpsy [eJeuan
shiuiaes 1509 Yyos joalosd jenuatod
LOL'vees 281d Aq paaoiddy jeloygns
102'y5E8 9614 0] pPApUSWWOI3Y jelowgns
B9F'62LS eoang
“gfieyes) Joud Woly pasayns sey asnoyuad jeatleyaal
puWWodaI Jou 0  Duipjing "Mou pajeod jou st eary y06'Z2s §102/AL/L VY uj Guyool sueiguEL Seululy 8L
-papesfidn aq o} spasy
a0eds 2IQUI S| "PUSWILLIOIS) J0U OQ "19afoud aimny Joj J59Q Q00°21LS  SL0Z/aL/L vy wingy Jo Suuoipuon sfeuulg L
-sapeifidn
PUaU SSIE 353 | "PUBLLILIOTBIJOU OF 814 fiem pue Jooy Bugsixe dasy 000°0es  S102/L/1L YV $.OM 2l1gnd Ul oM 8OnpRY  DYEHTE gt

uauadeuely anjep
£ aseyqd Suip|ing Azajes Alunwiwo) woidullsy



AMMONDSORN ARrcRITEETSES LN

17 Prooperzi Way
Somerville, MA 02143
TeEt 617 764 5901
20 January 2015

o
o

617 764

N ammongdsonarenilects.com

John Cole

Chairman, Permanent Town Building Committee
Town of Arlington

730 Massachusetts Avenue

Arlington, MA 02474

Re: Proprietary Specifications
Arlington Community Safety Building Renovations, Phase Three
Arlington, MA

Dear Mr. Cole:

With this letter, we request that the Permanent Town Building Committee approve our
recommendation to use proprietary specifications for the following products to be utllized on
Phase Three of the Arlington Community Safety Building Renovations:

Removable Core Cylinders by Best.
All new keyed doors and replacement door hardware shall utilize Best removable core cylinders
to match Town of Arlington standards.

Panic Hardware by Von Duprin.
All door panic hardware shall be manufactured by Von Duprin to match Town of Arlington

standards.

Fire Alarm Control Panel by Notifier.

The new fire alarm control panel shall be manufactured by Notifier to match Town of Arlington
standards.

Building Management System by Johnson Controls.

The building management system for the building shall be by Johnson Controls Company to
match Town of Arlington standards.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you require any additional information.

Sincerely,

Ammondson Architects, Inc.
< pa 14 . L

( P SR (
Eric Ammondson, AlA, LEED AP
President

ce: file



